

*In the Court of the Additional District & Session Judge,  
Special Court,(under Electricity Act.) Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera (JO Code- WB00853)*

**Special Case No.- 50/2024.**

**CNR No.- WBDD01-000352-2024.**

Patiram P.S. Case No.-25/2024, Dated- 01-02-2024.  
Under Section- 135(1)(a) of the Elec. Act.2003.

**State Vs. Bablu Mandal**

**Order No-01, Dated- 02-02-2024.**

F.I.R., Written Complaint, Notice, Inspection report, Label and Seizurelist are received from Patiram P.S. in connection with Patiram P.S.Case No. 25/2024 dt.- 01-02-2024 under section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act.2003.

Seen, Register it as Special Case.

Note in the Trial Register.

To **17-05-2024** for I.O's Report.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*