

**In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Special Case No. 50/2024
CNR No.WBDD01-000352-2024.**

Present :- Smt. Sanghamitra Podder (J.O Code-WB00855).

**Order No.10
07.01.2026**

Sole accused Bablu Mondal on CB is present.

Received a report of ASI Md. Golam Murtaja submitted in compliance with the order no. 07 dt.13.02.2025.

It appears from the case record though the original seizure list has been submitted before this court but the original Inspection Report and original Notice have not been submitted instead of the photocopies have been submitted.

Accordingly, the IO is directed to submit the original Inspection Report and original Notice positively.

Let a copy of this order be to sent to the IO for compliance.

Fix **13.03.2026** for production of the original Inspection Report and original Notice.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge (under Electricity Act)-
cum-ADJ, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. Code-WB00 855**

**Judge (under Electricity Act)-
cum-ADJ, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. Code-WB00 855**