

**In the Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,  
Special Court (E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Sessions Case No.- 50/2024**

**CNR NO-WBDD01-000352-2024**

**Present: Smt. Sanghamitra Podder (JO CodeWB00 855).**

**Order No.- 12. Dtd.- 21-04-2026**

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Sole accused Bablu Mondal on CB is present.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the special PP.

Case record reveals that enough opportunity was given to the IO to submit original inspection report and notice but no fruitful result yielded.

As such I am inclined to proceed with the case and the effect of non production of necessary documents shall be considered during trial.

Fix 04.06.2026 for further examination in chief of PW1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.